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Christine Atkinson 
AOCS 
2710 South Boulder Drive 
Urbana, IL 61802 
P. (217) 693-4845 
E. christine.atkinson@aocs.org 
 
Jack Barber 
JB Associates 
10349 Old Indian Trail 
Glenarm, IL 62536 
P. (217) 483-4232 
E. barber.jw@comcast.net 
 
Cathy Brenner 
USDA GIPSA 
10383 North Ambassador Drive 
Kansas City, MO 64153-1394 
P. (816) 891-0486 
E. cathleen.a.brenner@usda.gov 
 
Randy Burns 
Arkansas Bureau of Standards 
#1 Natural Resources Drive 
Little Rock, AR 72203 
P. (501) 219-6307 
E. randy.burns@aspb.ar.gov 
 
Richard Cantrill 
AOCS 
2710 South Boulder Drive 
Urbana, IL 61802 
P. (217) 693-4830 
E. richard.cantrill@aocs.org 
 
Karl Cunningham 
Illinois Department of Agriculture 
801 Sangamon Avenue East 
Springfield, IL 62702 
P. (217) 785-8301 
E. karl.cunningham@illinois.gov 
 
Cassie Eigenmann 
DICKEY-john Corporation 
5200 Dickey-john Road 
Auburn, IL 62615 
P. (217) 438-2294 
E. ceigenmann@dickey-john.com 
 
 
 
 

Andrew Gell 
FOSS North America 
8091 Wallace Road 
Eden Prairie, MN 55344 
P. (952) 974-9892 x300 
E. agell@fossnorthamerica.com 
 
Rachel Beiswenger 
TSI Incorporated 
500 Cardigan Road 
St. Paul, MN 55126 
P. (651) 490-2854 
E. rachel.beiswenger@tsi.com 
 
Thomas Hughes 
Missouri Department of Agriculture 
1616 Missouri Blvd. 
Jefferson City, MO 65109 
P. (573) 751-9487 
E. tom.hughes@mda.mo.gov 
 
Charles Hurburgh 
Iowa State University 
1541 Food Science, ISU 
Ames, IA 50014 
P. (515) 294-8629 
E. tatry@iastate.edu 
 
Patricia Jackson 
USDA, GIPSA, FGIS, TSD 
10383 N. Ambassador Drive 
Kansas City, MO 64153-1394 
P. (816) 891-0450 
E. patricia.j.jackson@usda.gov 
 
Kathy Conover 
DICKEY-john Corporation 
5200 Dickey-john Road 
Auburn, IL 62615 
P. (217) 438-2296 
E. kconover@dickey-john.com 
 
Tim Kaeding 
Perten Instruments, Inc. 
6444 S Sixth Street Road 
Springfield, IL 62712 
P. (217) 585-9440 
E. tkaeding@perten.com 
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Larry Speaks 
PERTEN Instruments 
6444 South 6th Street Road 
Springfield, IL 62712 
P. (217) 585-9440 
E. lspeaks@perten.com 
 
G. Diane Lee 
NIST, Weights and Measures Division 
100 Bureau Drive MS 2600 
Gaithersburg, MD 20707 
P. (301) 975-4405 
E. diane.lee@nist.gov 
 
Rich Pierce 
USDA, GIPSA Technology and Science Division 
10381 North Ambassador Drive 
Kansas City, MO 64153 
P. (816) 891-0430 
E. richard.o.pierce@usda.gov 
 
Jim Truex 
National Conference on Weights and Measures 
1135 M Street, Suite 110 
Lincoln, NE 68508 
P. (740) 919-4350 
E. jim.truex@ncwm.net 
 


